505196749 11/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5243518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIJAY DEEP BHATT	09/12/2018
SAUMYA JOSHI	09/17/2018
PAOLO LUGLI	09/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN
Street Address:	ARCISSTRASSE 21
City:	MÜNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16051160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-7529

Email: nita@dascenzoiplaw.com

DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HFP 301US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. D'ASCENZO	
SIGNATURE:	/David S. D'Ascenzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_HFP301US_11-19-18#page1.tif source=Assignment_HFP301US_11-19-18#page2.tif source=Assignment_HFP301US_11-19-18#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047537 FRAME: 0804 505196749

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Vijay Deep Bhatt, of München, Germany, Saumya Joshi, of München,

Germany, and Paolo Lugli, of Hallbergmoos, Germany believe that we are the inventors of

certain improvements in a SENSOR ARRANGEMENT FOR ANALYZING SUBSTANCES IN

A MATERIAL AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SUCH A SENSOR ARRANGEMENT, for

which a patent application having the above-indicated title was or will be filed with the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office on July 31, 2018 as Serial No. 16/051,160; and

WHEREAS, Technische Universität München, a German public corporation, having its

principal place of business at Arcisstraße 21, 80333 München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an

interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which hereby are acknowledged, we, Vijay Deep Bhatt, Saumya Joshi, and Paolo Lugli, have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Technische

Universität München the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its

territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which

may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all

related U.S. patent applications, including divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions

thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States to issue any

and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Technische Universität München, as the assignee of

our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Technische Universität

München, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - HFP 301US

PATENT REEL: 047537 FRAME: 0805 Further, we hereby acknowledge and agree that at the time of execution of this assignment,

we have good and full right and lawful authority to execute this assignment and to convey the

above-indicated rights to Technische Universität München, its successors and assigns. If the serial

number and/or filing date of the above-identified patent application are not known or included on

this assignment at the time of execution, we hereby authorize Technische Universität München, and

its successors and assigns, to add such serial number and/or filing date hereto.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Technische Universität München or its

representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding,

sign all lawful papers, execute all related, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue

applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to

be issued to Technische Universität München, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

possible to aid Technische Universität München, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce

proper protection for said invention in the United States.

VIJAY DEEP BHATT

Date: 12/09/2018

Witness:

(Printed Name)

(Printed Name).

(Signature)

Theesicustic B. 90

(

(City, State)

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - HFP 301US

	- Caunifr josts.
	SAUMYA JOSHI
	Date: 17.09-18
Witness:	
(Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Signature) Thesesiens has Be 90 (Address) (City, State)	
	Fach Lipe
	PAOLO LUGLI
	Date: 17.9.18
Witness:	
(Printed Name) How Muyer (Signature)	

Page 3 - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 11/19/2018

The esiens Lo Be 90 (Address)

Atty. Docket No. - HFP 301US

PATENT REEL: 047537 FRAME: 0807